

# **BETEX INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L17119GJ1992PLC018073

CORPORATE OFFICE: 504, TRIVIDH CHAMBER, 5TH FLOOR, OPP. FIRE BRIGADE STATION,  
RING ROAD, SURAT-395 002, GUJARAT, INDIA

CONTACT NO: (91-0261) 2898595/2328902

Email: [corporate@betexindia.com](mailto:corporate@betexindia.com)

**Date: 09.11.2023**

**To,  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, FORT,  
Mumbai: 400 001

**Scrip Code: 512477**

**SUB. : Copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half Year ended on September 30, 2023**

**Dear Sir / Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith a copy of newspapers cutting in respect of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 02nd quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 published in the 'Financial Express' English Edition, Ahmadabad on 09/11/2023 and 'Financial Express' Gujarati Edition, Ahmadabad on 09/11/2023.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

**FOR BETEX INDIA LIMITED**

**PRIYANKA GOHEL  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**

**Encl.: As above**



**BETEX INDIA LIMITED****EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | QUARTER ENDED | HALF YEAR ENDED | QUARTER ENDED | YEAR ENDED |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2023    | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2022    | 31.03.2023 |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Un-audited)  | (Un-audited)    | (Un-audited)  | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                                                           | 2388.72       | 4424.28         | 1980.76       | 7481.87    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 34.60         | 110.51          | 13.57         | 428.39     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 34.60         | 110.51          | 13.57         | 428.39     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 33.53         | 72.70           | 9.66          | 316.12     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 33.53         | 72.70           | 9.66          | 316.12     |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 150.00        | 150.00          | 150.00        | 150.00     |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -             | -               | -             | 2682.29    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                           |               |                 |               |            |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                                     | 2.24          | 4.85            | 0.64          | 21.07      |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                                   | 2.24          | 4.85            | 0.64          | 21.07      |

NOTE : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s). BSE: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website : www.betexindia.com.

For **BETEX INDIA LIMITED**  
Sd/- **MANISH SOMANI**  
Whole Time Director (DIN: 00356113)

PLACE : SURAT  
DATE : 08/11/2023  
CIN: L17119GJ1992PLC018073  
436, GIDC, Pandesara, Surat-394221, Gujarat, INDIA.  
Ph.: (91-261) 2898595, FAX : (91-261) 2334189, E-mail : corporate@betexindia.com

**Is your opinion yours?**

Your opinion should belong to you.  
A voice that is your own.  
Undeterred. Uncompromised. And brave.  
A conscience that isn't at peace, until the truth is uncovered.  
A mind that isn't fuelled by someone else's thoughts.  
Where actions are based on informed opinions and not ignorant assumptions.

Because it's not about going where everyone goes.  
Or being part of a trend because it is one.  
Or taking sides because you don't know enough.

It's about freedom.  
The freedom to have an opinion that's yours.

At Indian Express, we stand by this freedom.  
We celebrate it by being unbiased and independent.  
And by having a voice that isn't afraid to speak its mind.

#InformYourOpinion

The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS  
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE**Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED****EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023** (₹ in Lakh)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | QUARTER ENDED | HALF YEAR ENDED | YEAR ENDED |           |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|------------|-----------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30/09/2023    | 30/09/2023      | 31/03/2023 |           |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Un-Audited    | Un-Audited      | Audited    |           |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                                                           | 24200.37      | 23570.80        | 48704.85   | 104334.98 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items                                                                          | -1897.07      | -3337.99        | -3472.30   | -6375.16  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items                                                                        | -1897.07      | -3337.99        | -3472.30   | -6376.96  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items                                                                           | -1897.07      | -3337.99        | -3472.30   | -5872.15  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -1896.60      | -3336.73        | -3471.57   | -5851.82  |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 10364.24      | 10364.24        | 10364.24   | 10364.24  |
| 7       | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves                                                                                                  | -             | -               | -          | -13642.46 |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each not annualised) (For continuing and total operations)                                                   |               |                 |            |           |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                                     | -1.83         | -3.22           | -3.35      | -5.67     |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                                   | -             | -               | -          | -         |

NOTE :-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com and website of the Company: www.sumeetindustries.com.

2. The Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of Sumeet Industries Limited has been initiated vide the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench, order dated 20.12.2022, under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, filed by IDBI Bank Limited. Mr. Satyendra P. Khoriaia (Reg. No. IBS/1/PA-002/IP-N00002/2016-17/10002) has been appointed as Resolution Professional (RP) of the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

PLACE : SURAT

DATE : 07/11/2023

Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Shankaral Somani - Chairman

CIN No. L45200GJ1988PLC011049

Regd. Office : 504, Trividh Chambers, Opp. Fire Station, Ring Road, Surat - 395 002, India.  
E-mail : corporate@sumeetindustries.com, Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com**Uniphos Enterprises Limited**

CIN : L24219GJ1969PLC001588

Regd. Office : 11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Dist.: Valsad - 396 195, Gujarat.

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter ended |             |           | Six month ended |             |             | Year ended |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                     | 30/9/2023     | 30/6/2023   | 30/9/2022 | 30/9/2023       | 30/9/2022   | 31/3/2023   |            |
|                                                                                                                                     | Unaudited     | Unaudited   | Unaudited | Unaudited       | Unaudited   | Audited     |            |
| Total Income from operations                                                                                                        | -             | -           | 147.19    | -               | 147.19      | 147.19      |            |
| Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items                                                                   | 3,948.05      | (8.43)      | 3,835.25  | 3,839.62        | 3,948.03    | 3,962.13    |            |
| Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax                                                                                          | 3,936.27      | (8.43)      | 3,929.88  | 3,927.84        | 3,942.66    | 3,922.54    |            |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | (20,912.60)   | (10,577.95) | 18,244.32 | (31,490.55)     | (29,952.91) | (14,363.82) |            |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 1,390.92      | 1,390.92    | 1,390.92  | 1,390.92        | 1,390.92    | 1,390.92    |            |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)                                                                                                |               |             |           |                 |             |             |            |
| Basic and diluted (Rs. Per Share) (not annualised)                                                                                  | 5.66          | (0.01)      | 5.65      | 5.65            | 5.67        | 5.64        |            |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 are available on the website of the Company at www.uniphos.com and may also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

Note: The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8 November, 2023.

For Uniphos Enterprises Limited

Rajnikant Devidas Shroff  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00180810Place : Mumbai  
Date : 8 November, 2023**AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLC034297)

Regd. &amp; Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

As the Loan Account became NPA therefore The Authorised Officer (AO) Under section 13(2) of Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table. According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the security as given below. As the demand Notice send to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take possession of the Security as given below.

| Name of the Borrower                                                                                                                                                      | Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)     | Description of Mortgaged property                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>VIJAYKUMAR B PATEL, MALADEVI VIJAY PATEL</b><br>Guarantor : DHARMIN VINODBHAI PATEL (A/C No.) LNSUR00316-170038908 & LNSUR00316-170038930                              | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 467012/- & Rs. 403314/-<br>04-Nov-23 | Property being Flat No. 211 on 2nd Floor "Dev Residency" constructed on Plot No. 88, 89, 991 of "Sonipark Housing Society-2" lying and situated at Tatthaiya, on a land bearing Block No.2 in Registration District Surat Sub District Gujarat Admeasuring 247.20 Sq. Ft.                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>RAJUBHAI VAGHARI, HASUMATIBEN VAGHARI</b><br>Guarantor : JASVANTHBAI VAGHARI (A/C No.) LNMHE03117-180055161                                                            | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 602506.41/-<br>04-Nov-23             | The Residential Property being, Flat No. C-105, Block-C ShubhShukra Residency near LalDarwajajain Temple, Shunshi Road, Near Patel Paru, Visnagar, Mehsana Admeasuring 558 Sq. Ft.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>HIMMAT MATHABHAI DABHI, VIJAY MITHABHAI DABHI, MANISHA HIMAT DABHI</b><br>Guarantor : SUMIT LAXMANDAS TAHILANI (A/C No.) LNNR003117-180068405                          | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 1094327.41/-<br>04-Nov-23            | The Residential Property bearing Unit No. 001 of Block No. A-1 on Ground Floor, in the scheme known as "Umang Aditya" on the land bearing Block no. 664 and 646 is situated at Mouje. Lambha, Tal. Vatva, Dist. Ahmedabad, Gujarat Admeasuring 80 Sq. Yd.                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>Vijaybhai Ganpathbhai Parmar, PARULBEN VIJAYBHAI PARMAR, GANPATBHAI DEVAJBHAI PARMAR</b><br>(A/C No.) LNBRO00517-180072403                                             | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 280151/-<br>04-Nov-23                | RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY BEING GRAM PANCHAYAT HOUSE NO.114/1(56) SITAATED AT GAJADRA, AT AND POST, WAGHODIA, DIST. VADODARA, WHICH IS CONSTRUCTED UPON AND WHICH IS LAID OUT UPON OF GRAM PANCHAYAT LAND OF VILLAGE GAJADRA, VADODARA Gujarat Admeasuring 1118 Sq. Ft.                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>GAUTAMBHAI RAMESHBHAI PATEL, PREMILABEN RAMESHBHAI PATEL, SAPNABEN GAUTAMKUMAR PATEL</b><br>(A/C No.) LNBAY00518-190073227                                             | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 454954/-<br>04-Nov-23                | Property no. 35/1, jalamkhant na mudava, malpur, arvalii Gujarat Admeasuring 2240 Sq. Ft.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>JAVANJI SARDARJI THAKOR, UDAYJI JAVANJI THAKOR, SHANTABEN JAVANJI PARMAR</b><br>Guarantor : DEVKARANBHAI CHEHARABHAI GELOTAR (A/C No.) LNLPH00618-190084829            | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 266130/-<br>04-Nov-23                | PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH STRUCTURE STANDING THERE ON BEING THE RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OUT OF GRAM PANCHAYAT NIJAMPURA PROPERTY NO. 229 AND ASSESSMENT SERIAL NO. 229 IN GAMTAL SITUATED IN THE SIM OF NIJAMPURA, TAL: VADGAM DIST. BANASKANTHA Admeasuring 480 Sq. Ft.                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>MAHESHBHAI RATHWA, REKHABEN RATHWA</b><br>(A/C No.) LNBRO00518-190086207                                                                                               | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 160723/-<br>04-Nov-23                | PROPERTY SITUATED AT GRAM PANCHAYAT HOUSE NO.103 AT SAJWA, PAVI JETPUR DIST. CHHOTAUDEPUR GUJRAT Admeasuring 765 Sq. Ft.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>JITUBEN KANTILAL PARMAR, PRAKASHBHAI KANTILAL PARMAR, KANTILAL THAKARSHIBHAI PARMAR</b><br>(A/C No.) LNBOT00719-200116856                                              | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 371492/-<br>04-Nov-23                | R.S.NO761/2 PAKI-1 PLOT NO.59 PAKI NORTH SIDE 42.24 SQ.MTS OF BOTAD CITY DIST & BOTAD Admeasuring 42.24 Sq. Mt.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>NAVIN KHOKHAR, PARULBEN NAVINBHAI KHOKHAR</b><br>(A/C No.) LNSRT00319-200119751                                                                                        | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 1498515/-<br>04-Nov-23               | Plot No. 79, Shubhannadi Residency Part-2, Village - Derod, Tal. Kamrej, Dist. Surat Gujarat Admeasuring 42.38 Sq. Mt.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>ARUNABEN JAYANTIBHAI PADHARIYA, CHIRAGBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PADHARIYA</b><br>Guarantor : SAMIRKIRAN SHIVUBHA PARMAR (A/C No.) LNSNA02219-200138850                          | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 358108/-<br>04-Nov-23                | PLOT NO: 68 PAKI COUNTING FORM NORTHERN SIDE FIRST PART WITH HOUSE BEARING RANPUR REVENUE SURVEY NO: 236 PAKI AT: RANPUR TA: RANPUR DIST: BOTAD Admeasuring 40.00 Sq. Mt.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>JAYENDRANUMAR DOLATBHAI PATEL, ASHA JAYENDRABHAI PATEL</b><br>Guarantor : KISHAN DINESHBHAI PATEL (A/C No.) LNMHE02622-230230869                                       | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 566553/-<br>04-Nov-23                | The Residential Property bearing Flat No. B, T-3, on land bearing T.P. Scheme No. 7 of F.P. No. 270 (Ramnagar Residency), situated at Unjha Gujarat Admeasuring 60 Sq. Mtrs.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>MUKESHBHAI SURESHSINH PARIHAR, VIMLABEN SURESHSINH PARIHAR</b><br>Guarantor : RAMESHSINH KRIPALSINH BHADORIYA (A/C No.) LNA0802619-200144145                           | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 254095/-<br>04-Nov-23                | Arji Karamak No - 2628, EWS, House No - A-204, 2nd Floor, Mouje -Dehgam, T.P. Scem No - 2, F.No - 216/2 Paiki, Ahmedabad Urban Development Authority, Ahmedabad Gujarat Admeasuring 30 Sq. Mtrs.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>DILIPSINH K CHAVADA, HETALBA DILIPSINH CHAVADA</b><br>Guarantor : PRAVINJI JAYANTJI THAKOR (A/C No.) LNKDIO0520-210156465                                              | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 391806/-<br>04-Nov-23                | NO.1039, DARBAR MADH, NR.AMBAHI MATA CHOAK, VIJAPUR HIGHWAY, AT-RIDROL Taluka Mansa Dist. Gandhinagar Gujarat Admeasuring 66.89 Sq. Mtr.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>SUSHILA HARIRAMH ZAKUD, HARIRAM GIRDHARIRAM G ZAKUD</b><br>Guarantor : JAYESHKUMAR NAUTAMLAL UPADYAY (A/C No.) LNBOT00321-220192094                                    | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 747432/-<br>04-Nov-23                | JASDAN, R.S. NO. 1142 & R.S.NO.1141 P1 & R.S.NO.1141 P2, FLAT NO.203, WINGS -B, 3RD FLOOR AS PER SITE (2 ND FLOOR AS PER APPROVED PLAN), DHARTI HEIGHTS, NR. SWAMINARAYAN MUKHYA MANDIR, ATKOT BYPASS HIGHWAY, AT & TA: JASDAN, RA Rajkot Gujarat Admeasuring 15018 Sq. Mtrs                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>SANTUBEN DHANJIBHAI VAGHELA, MULJIBHAI DHANJIBHAI VAGHELA, MAHESHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VAGHELA</b><br>Guarantor : DINESHBHAI NATHABHAI PARMAR (A/C No.) LNSNA00621-220201874 | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 371121/-<br>04-Nov-23                | R.S.NO.13/P, 14/P, C.S.NO.4264, PLOT NO.55, LAND ADMEASURING 35.00SQ.MTRS, G.F./UP AREA 13.95 SQ.MTRS, F.F./UP AREA 13.95 SQ.MTRS.SAT.THANGADH, WITHIN MUNICIPAL LIMITTA.THANGADH, DIST.SURENDRANAGAR, Gujarat Admeasuring 103 Sq. Mtrs                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| <b>AMIBEN BHOJABHAI VALA, BHOJABHAI DANABHAI VALA, HITESHBHAI BHOJABHAI VALA</b><br>(A/C No.) LNVRO2222-230264055                                                         | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 1545507/-<br>04-Nov-23               | R.S. NO. 132/1, PARISHRAM SOCIETY, BLOCK NO. 1, VILLAGE : TALALA, TAL. : TALALA, DIST. GIR SOMNATH, STATE : GUJARAT Admeasuring 103 Sq. Mtrs                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>VIPULBHAI DEVABHAI GOHIL, KAJALBEN VIPULBHAI P GOHIL</b><br>(A/C No.) LNNRM08122-230266849                                                                             | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 603369/-<br>04-Nov-23                | ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING BEARING THIKARIYALA GRAM PANCHAYAT GAMTAL PROPERTY / HOUSE NO.373 ADMEASURING ABOUT 527.70 SQ.MTRS.AT THIKARIYALA TA. WANKANER DIST : MORBI IN GUJARAT DIVISION. Admeasuring 527.70 Sq. Mt.                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>DEVANGIBEN JAYESHBHAI RANA, JAYESH RANA</b><br>(A/C No.) LNA0816822-230274945                                                                                          | 07-Nov-23<br>Rs. 614402/-<br>04-Nov-23                | All, that right, title and interest of Property bearing Municipal Census No. 792/1 on Second Floor, admeasuring about 29.21 Sq. Mtrs. Area ( As per Municipal tax Bill), in the area known as & Idquo; Radha Vallabhji No Kamcho & rdquo; situated at Mouje Khadyia Ward-2, Tal. City, Dist. Ahmedabad on land bearing City Survey No. 1167 Paiki, in Registration Sub-District and District of Ahmedabad-1 (City) Gujarat Admeasuring 29.21 Sq. Mtrs. |

Place : Jaipur Date : 09.11.2023

Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited



Registered Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

Phone: 011-41732000, Fax: 011-26230201

Website: www.ificitd.com

CIN : L74899DL1993GOI053677

आज़ादी का  
अमृत महोत्सव**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (₹ in crores)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone Results       |                          |                          |                         |                         |                       | Consolidated Results     |                          |                          |                         |                         |                       |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 | Period Ended 30/09/2022 | Period Ended 30/09/2022 | Year Ended 31/03/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 | Period Ended 30/09/2022 | Period Ended 30/09/2022 | Year Ended 31/03/2023 |
|                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)             | (Unaudited)             | (Audited)             | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)             | (Unaudited)             | (Audited)             |
| 1 Total income from operations                                                                                                               | 166.60                   | 77.37                    | 126.20                   | 243.98                  | 241.59                  | 545.26                | 612.03                   | 324.36                   | 424.93                   | 936.40                  | 741.95                  | 1,518.87              |
| 2 Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 300.51                   | (169.96)                 | 152.22                   | 130.55                  | (110.76)                | (185.57)              | 519.62                   | (127.59)                 | 279.36                   | 392.04                  | 65.94                   | 27.32                 |
| 3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | 300.51                   | (169.96)                 | 152.22                   | 130.55                  | (110.76)                | (185.57)              | 519.62                   | (128.09)                 | 279.36                   | 391.54                  | 64.88                   | 26.08                 |
| 4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 83.77                    | (160.97)                 | 109.50                   | (77.20)                 | (122.50)                | (287.58)              | 172.76                   | (129.36)                 | 209.09                   | 43.41                   | 12.32                   | (119.78)              |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 74.95                    | (159.50)                 | 115.77                   | (84.54)                 | (124.77)                | (319.35)              | 383.57                   | (161.84)                 | 891.23                   | 221.74                  | 1,390.22                | 1,149.13              |
| 6 Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                                                                                          | 2,489.61                 | 2,489.61                 | 2,102.99                 | 2,489.61                | 2,102.99                | 2,195.93              | 2,489.61                 | 2,489.61                 | 2,102.99                 | 2,489.61                | 2,102.99                | 2,195.93              |
| 7 Other equity (as per annual audited balance sheet as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March)                                                            | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                       | -                       | (1,569.83)            | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                       | -                       | 1,570.79              |
| 8 Earnings per share (not annualised for the interim periods):                                                                               |                          |                          |                          |                         |                         |                       |                          |                          |                          |                         |                         |                       |
| (a) Basic (₹)                                                                                                                                | 0.34                     | (0.65)                   | 0.52                     | (0.31)                  | (0.58)                  | (1.31)                | 0.39                     | (0.56)                   | 0.78                     | (0.18)                  | (0.21)                  | (0.95)                |
| (b) Diluted (₹)                                                                                                                              | 0.34                     | (0.65)                   | 0.52                     | (0.31)                  | (0.58)                  | (1.31)                | 0.39                     | (0.56)                   | 0.78                     | (0.18)                  | (0.21)                  | (0.95)                |

Notes:

1 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 08<sup>th</sup> November 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by M/s S Mann and Company, Chartered Accountants.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.ificitd.com.

3 For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange websites



| K.C.P.SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                             |               |            |                 |             |            |               |              |                 |            |            |          |          |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|
| Registered Office: 'Ramakrishna Buildings', No. 239, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006<br>CIN: L15421TN1995PLC033198<br>Tel: 044 - 28555171 - 176 / Fax: 044 - 28546617 / e-mail: secretarial@kcpksugar.com / www.kcpksugar.com |                                                                                                                                                             |               |            |                 |             |            |               |              |                 |            |            |          |          |
| EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 (Rs. in Lakhs) except per share data         |                                                                                                                                                             |               |            |                 |             |            |               |              |                 |            |            |          |          |
| S. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                                 | STANDALONE    |            |                 |             |            |               | CONSOLIDATED |                 |            |            |          |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year Ended |             | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |              | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |          |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                             | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2022  | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023   | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |          |          |
| (Unaudited)                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                             | (Unaudited)   |            | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) |            | (Unaudited)   |              | (Unaudited)     |            |            |          |          |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Income                                                                                                                                                | 9776.85       | 10567.12   | 7388.17         | 20343.97    | 12665.33   | 28678.52      | 11642.91     | 12323.99        | 10320.47   | 23966.90   | 17889.87 | 35704.16 |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items                                                                          | 2634.50       | 2558.89    | 2042.00         | 5193.39     | 1007.06    | 4233.89       | 3070.64      | 3395.17         | 3018.72    | 6465.81    | 2726.66  | 5222.89  |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]                                                                   | 2634.50       | 2558.89    | 2042.00         | 5193.39     | 1007.06    | 5907.04       | 3070.64      | 3395.17         | 3018.72    | 6465.81    | 2726.66  | 6896.04  |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items                                                                           | 2445.70       | 2464.27    | 1875.30         | 4909.97     | 780.41     | 4953.48       | 2795.44      | 3067.99         | 2638.40    | 5863.43    | 2071.43  | 5715.41  |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations                                                                                                                | -             | -          | 255.93          | -           | 680.21     | -             | -            | -               | 255.93     | -          | 680.21   | -        |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Other Comprehensive Income                                                                                                                                  | -             | -          | -               | -           | -          | (16.71)       | 23.85        | 62.45           | 74.90      | 86.30      | 57.32    | 53.42    |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)) | 2445.70       | 2464.27    | 2131.23         | 4909.97     | 1460.62    | 4936.77       | 2819.29      | 3130.44         | 2969.23    | 5949.73    | 2808.96  | 5768.83  |
| 8.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Equity Share Capital [F. V. Rs. 1/- per share]                                                                                                              | 1133.85       | 1133.85    | 1133.85         | 1133.85     | 1133.85    | 1133.85       | 1133.85      | 1133.85         | 1133.85    | 1133.85    | 1133.85  | 1133.85  |
| 9.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reserves [Excluding Revaluation Reserves] as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                                             |               |            |                 |             |            |               | 30420.05     |                 |            |            |          |          |
| 10.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Earnings per share                                                                                                                                          |               |            |                 |             |            |               |              |                 |            |            |          |          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | - Basic and Diluted from Continuing Operations                                                                                                              | 2.16          | 2.17       | 1.65            | 4.33        | 0.69       | 4.37          | 2.47         | 2.71            | 2.33       | 5.17       | 1.83     | 5.04     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | - Basic and Diluted from Discontinued Operations                                                                                                            | -             | -          | 0.23            | -           | 0.60       | -             | -            | -               | 0.23       | -          | 0.60     | -        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | - Basic and Diluted from Continuing and Discontinued Operations                                                                                             | 2.16          | 2.17       | 1.88            | 4.33        | 1.29       | 4.37          | 2.47         | 2.71            | 2.55       | 5.17       | 2.43     | 5.04     |

Notes:  
 1. Sugar industry being a seasonal industry and of a predominantly cyclical nature, the above results can neither be construed as an indicator of the overall annual operations and profitability of the Company nor for inter - period comparison between the quarters within a financial year.  
 2. The above statement has been prepared to the extent applicable, in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised Accounting Practices and Policies adopted by the Company.  
 3. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08.11.2023.  
 4. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30.09.2023 and their report was placed before the Board.  
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Year ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the Stock Exchange Websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website at [www.kcpksugar.com](http://www.kcpksugar.com)

for K.C.P. SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 IRMGARD VELAGAPUDI  
 Managing Director

**AXIS BANK**  
 Registered Office : "Trishul" 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Opp. Samaratheshwar Temple, Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380 006.  
 CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769  
 Tel No.: 079-66306161 Fax No.: 079-26409321  
 Email: [shareholders@axisbank.com](mailto:shareholders@axisbank.com) Website: [www.axisbank.com](http://www.axisbank.com)

**NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the certificates in respect of the under mentioned Equity Shares of Axis Bank Limited have been lost / misplaced and the holders of the said Shares have applied to Axis Bank Limited for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates.

| Sr. No. | Name of Shareholder(s)                                | Folio No. | No. of Shares | Cert. No. | Dist. Nos. From To |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|--------------------|
| 1       | SHETUL PRASHANT GANDHI<br>PRASHANT JASHVANTLAL GANDHI | UT1018612 | 3500          | 502033    | 1834861 1838360    |

Any person having claims/objections in respect of the said Shares, should communicate to the Bank at the Registered Office or Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the address given below, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of this advertisement, else the Bank will proceed to issue letter of confirmation after expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days.

**Registrar and Share Transfer Agent:**  
 Kfin Technologies Limited  
 Unit: Axis Bank Limited  
 Karvy Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032.  
 Email: [einward.ris@kfinfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfinfintech.com)  
 Toll Free No. 1800-390-4001

**FOR AXIS BANK LIMITED**  
 Sandeep Poddar  
 Company Secretary

DATE: 08-11-2023  
 PLACE: HYDERABAD

**BETEX INDIA LIMITED**

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)**

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | QUARTER ENDED | HALF YEAR ENDED | QUARTER ENDED | YEAR ENDED |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2023    | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2022    | 31.03.2023 |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | (Un-audited)  | (Un-audited)    | (Un-audited)  | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)                                                                                                           | 2388.72       | 4424.28         | 1980.76       | 7481.87    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 34.60         | 110.51          | 13.57         | 428.39     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 34.60         | 110.51          | 13.57         | 428.39     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 33.53         | 72.70           | 9.66          | 316.12     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 33.53         | 72.70           | 9.66          | 316.12     |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 150.00        | 150.00          | 150.00        | 150.00     |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -             | -               | -             | 2682.29    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                           |               |                 |               |            |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                                     | 2.24          | 4.85            | 0.64          | 21.07      |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                                   | 2.24          | 4.85            | 0.64          | 21.07      |

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s). BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website: [www.betexindia.com](http://www.betexindia.com).

**For BETEX INDIA LIMITED**  
 Sd/- MANISH SOMANI  
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 00356113)

PLACE : SURAT  
 DATE : 08/11/2023

CIN: L17119GJ1992PLC018073  
 436, GIDC, Pandesara, Surat-394221, Gujarat, INDIA.  
 Ph.: (91-261) 2898595, FAX : (91-261) 2334189, E-mail : [corporate@betexindia.com](mailto:corporate@betexindia.com)

**SMFG Grihashakti**  
 Nayi Asha. Nayi Vishwas.

**SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.**  
 (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)  
 Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu. Toll free no. 1800 102 1003 | Email : [grihashakti@grihashakti.com](mailto:grihashakti@grihashakti.com)  
 Website : [www.grihashakti.com](http://www.grihashakti.com) | CIN number : U65922TN2010PLC076972

**1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)**

| Particulars                                                                                                                                     | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Half year ended | Half year ended | Year ended   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------|
|                                                                                                                                                 | Sep 30, 2023  | June 30, 2023 | Sep 30, 2022  | Sep 30, 2023    | Sep 30, 2022    | Mar 31, 2023 |
|                                                                                                                                                 | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Unaudited       | Unaudited       | Audited      |
| 1. Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 23,180        | 21,401        | 15,839        | 44,581          | 30,416          | 68,624       |
| 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 2,671         | 928           | 2,342         | 3,599           | 2,895           | 5,356        |
| 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 2,671         | 928           | 2,342         | 3,599           | 2,895           | 5,356        |
| 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 2,000         | 690           | 1,752         | 2,690           | 2,160           | 4,016        |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,008         | 659           | 1,764         | 2,667           | 2,152           | 3,977        |
| 6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 32,622        | 31,848        | 30,803        | 32,622          | 30,803          | 31,848       |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) *                                                                                                  | 58,777        | 50,042        | 38,604        | 58,777          | 38,604          | 49,383       |
| 8. Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                   | 55,867        | 49,141        | 40,186        | 55,867          | 40,186          | 49,141       |
| 9. Net Worth                                                                                                                                    | 90,915        | 81,285        | 69,030        | 90,915          | 69,030          | 80,418       |
| 10. Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                            | 5,71,237      | 5,38,287      | 4,18,962      | 5,71,237        | 4,18,962        | 5,03,788     |
| 11. Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                           | 6.3x          | 6.6x          | 6.1x          | 6.3x            | 6.1x            | 6.3x         |
| 12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)                                                                                            |               |               |               |                 |                 |              |
| - Basic**                                                                                                                                       | 0.63          | 0.22          | 0.57          | 1.04            | 0.70            | 1.30         |
| - Diluted**                                                                                                                                     | 0.63          | 0.22          | 0.57          | 1.04            | 0.70            | 1.30         |

\* Includes securities Premium Account \*\*not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2023

Notes:  
 2. SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) ('the Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing finance company (HFC) registered vide Registration number DOP-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI').  
 3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 4. Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 8, 2023 and reviewed by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.  
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company [www.grihashakti.com](http://www.grihashakti.com)

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)**  
 Sd/-  
 Deepak Patkar  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN : 09731775  
 Date: November 8, 2023

**SJ CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51900GJ1981PLC103450  
 Corp. Office: 201, Shyam Bungalow, 199/200, Pushpa Colony, Manchubhai Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 97.  
 Email Id : [sjcorporation9@yahoo.com](mailto:sjcorporation9@yahoo.com); Tel No/Fax No. 022-235632262; Website: [www.sjcorp.in](http://www.sjcorp.in)  
**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)**

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |         |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |         |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |         |
| 1.      | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                         | 383.48        | 951.56     | 156.03          | 1,335.04   | 559.84     | 2180.28 |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items )                                                   | 3.34          | 23.70      | 7.59            | 27.04      | 15.24      | 56.49   |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                      | 3.34          | 23.70      | 7.59            | 27.04      | 15.24      | 56.49   |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                       | 2.33          | 17.73      | 5.60            | 20.06      | 11.33      | 35.35   |
| 5.      | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 9.22          | 22.33      | 5.38            | 31.55      | 7.31       | 33.55   |
| 6.      | Paid up Share Capital (FV of Rs.1/- each fully paid up)                                                                                    | 83.55         | 83.55      | 83.55           | 83.55      | 83.55      | 83.55   |
| 7.      | Other Equity                                                                                                                               | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | 782.52  |
| 8.      | Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations)                                                                       |               |            |                 |            |            |         |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                                   | 0.03          | 0.21       | 0.07            | 0.24       | 0.14       | 0.42    |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                                 | 0.03          | 0.21       | 0.07            | 0.24       | 0.14       | 0.42    |

**Segment Information For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023**

| Sr. No.                                 | Particulars                                                                          | Quarter Ended  |                | Half Year Ended |                | Year Ended     |                |
|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|                                         |                                                                                      | 30.09.2023     | 30.06.2023     | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2022     | 31.03.2023     |                |
|                                         |                                                                                      | Unaudited      | Unaudited      | Unaudited       | Unaudited      | Audited        |                |
| 1.                                      | <b>Segment Revenue</b> (Sale/Income from each segment)                               |                |                |                 |                |                |                |
| a)                                      | Polished diamonds & Jewellery                                                        | 370.18         | 949.77         | 141.76          | 1319.95        | 527.21         | 2129.73        |
| b)                                      | Real estate & development of property                                                | 12.87          | 1.78           | 14.33           | 14.65          | 32.36          | 47.46          |
| <b>Total</b>                            |                                                                                      | <b>383.05</b>  | <b>951.55</b>  | <b>156.09</b>   | <b>1334.60</b> | <b>559.57</b>  | <b>2177.19</b> |
| 2.                                      | <b>Segment Results</b> (Profit/(+)Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment) |                |                |                 |                |                |                |
| a)                                      | Polished diamonds & Jewellery                                                        | 6.36           | 33.13          | 11.53           | 39.49          | 25.83          | 100.83         |
| b)                                      | Real estate & development of property                                                | 1.30           | (1.41)         | 8.89            | (0.11)         | 10.64          | (1.16)         |
| <b>Total</b>                            |                                                                                      | <b>7.66</b>    | <b>31.72</b>   | <b>20.42</b>    | <b>39.38</b>   | <b>36.47</b>   | <b>99.67</b>   |
|                                         | Less: Finance Cost                                                                   | -              | -              | -               | -              | -              | -              |
|                                         | Add: Other unallocable income net of unallocable expenditure                         | (4.32)         | (8.02)         | (12.83)         | (12.34)        | (21.23)        | (43.18)        |
| <b>Total Profit / (Loss) before tax</b> |                                                                                      | <b>3.34</b>    | <b>23.70</b>   | <b>7.59</b>     | <b>27.04</b>   | <b>15.24</b>   | <b>56.49</b>   |
| 3.                                      | <b>Segment Assets</b>                                                                |                |                |                 |                |                |                |
| a)                                      | Polished diamonds & Jewellery                                                        | 1118.06        | 1277.12        | 642.49          | 1118.06        | 642.49         | 924.59         |
| b)                                      | Real estate & development of property                                                | 316.49         | 318.65         | 321.91          | 316.49         | 321.91         | 326.57         |
| c)                                      | Unallocated                                                                          | 177.28         | 173.20         | 146.59          | 177.28         | 146.59         | 157.93         |
| <b>Total</b>                            |                                                                                      | <b>1611.83</b> | <b>1768.97</b> | <b>1110.99</b>  | <b>1611.83</b> | <b>1110.99</b> | <b>1409.09</b> |
| 4.                                      | <b>Segment Liabilities</b>                                                           |                |                |                 |                |                |                |
| a)                                      | Polished diamonds & Jewellery                                                        | 703.85         | 876.57         | 261.86          | 703.85         | 261.86         | 461.99         |
| b)                                      | Real estate & development of property                                                | 6.76           | 0.33           | 8.31            | 6.76           | 8.31           | 0.50           |
| c)                                      | Unallocated                                                                          | 3.59           | 3.67           | 1.02            | 3.59           | 1.02           | 80.53          |
| <b>Total</b>                            |                                                                                      | <b>714.20</b>  | <b>880.57</b>  | <b>271.19</b>   | <b>714.20</b>  | <b>271.19</b>  | <b>543.02</b>  |

Notes:  
 1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023.  
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The Statutory auditor have expressed unqualified review opinion.  
 4. The line showing Excess/(Short) Provision of Rs. 0.01 lac was inadvertently deleted and hence did not appear in result declared for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023. However, the reserves and surplus figures were correctly reported.  
 5. Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped, rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.  
 6. The results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website at [www.bseindia.com/corporates](http://www.bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at [www.sjcorp.in](http://www.sjcorp.in).

**By Order of the Board**  
 For SJ Corporation Limited  
 Despak B. Upadhyay  
 Managing Director (DIN:02270389)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 7th November, 2023

**Mayur Uniquoters Limited**  
 Regd. Office and Works: Jaipur Sikar Road, Village Jaitpura, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India.  
 Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952 Website: [www.mayuruniquoters.com](http://www.mayuruniquoters.com) Email: [secr@mayur.biz](mailto:secr@mayur.biz)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)**

| Sl.No. | Particulars                  | Quarter Ended |             | Half Year Ended |             | Year Ended  |            |
|--------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|        |                              | 30.09.2023    | 30.06.2023  | 30.09.2022      | 30.09.2023  | 30.09.2022  | 31.03.2023 |
|        |                              | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations | 21,081.83     | 20,902.62   | 21,022.96       | 41,984.45   | 41,521.43   | 79,337.65  |
| 2      | Operating Profit (PBITD)     | 5,067.63      | 4,7         |                 |             |             |            |